250C/300V and 250C/600V
ULTRALEAD™ 250
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
20 AWG - 10 AWG (300V)
24 AWG - 10 AWG (600V)
Stranded nickel-plated copper - 2%

Size
#
Strands
Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt.
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt
(kg/km)
Min. Bend
Radius
(in)
UL CSA
AOE20P007 20 7 0.093 2.36 8 11.62 0.74 5167 AWM I A/B FT1
AOE18P019 18 19 0.102 2.59 10 14.84 0.82 5167 AWM I A/B FT1
AOE16P026 16 26 0.115 2.92 14 20.70 0.92 5167 AWM I A/B FT1
AOE14P041 14 41 0.129 3.28 20 29.35 1.03 5167 AWM I A/B FT1
AOE12P065 12 65 0.146 3.71 29 42.44 1.17 5167 AWM I A/B FT1
AOE10P105 10 105 0.171 4.34 43 63.40 1.37 5167 AWM I A/B FT1
ULTRALEAD™ 250
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
ULTRALEAD™ 250C/600V
Part No. Awg.
Size
#
Strands
Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt.
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt
(kg/km)
Min. Bend
Radius
(in)
UL CSA
APE24P007 24 7 0.096 2.44 6 9.51 0.77 5347 AWM I A/B FT1
APE22P007 22 7 0.101 2.57 7 11.01 0.81 5347 AWM I A/B FT1
APE20P007 20 7 0.106 2.69 9 13.08 0.85 5347 AWM I A/B FT1
APE18P019 18 19 0.114 2.90 12 17.25 0.91 5347 AWM I A/B FT1
APE16P026 16 26 0.127 3.23 16 23.32 1.02 5347 AWM I A/B FT1
APE14P041 14 41 0.144 3.66 22 32.71 1.15 5347 AWM I A/B FT1
APE12P065 12 65 0.160 4.06 31 45.69 1.28 5347 AWM I A/B FT1
APE10P105 10 105 0.187 4.75 46 67.97 1.50 5347 AWM I A/B FT1
All dimensions listed above are nominal
Compliance: UL Listed File No. E22244. CSA Certfied File No. LL13427 or LL80670
Information included in this catalog is intended as a guideline only. For applications that require tight
tolerances, please contact the Radix factory for dimensional verification. Information herein is believed to be